
ATTACHMENT 5 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2019-20 Funding Cycle)   

1 | P a g e  
 

Cultural Events and Programs 
      

 

Applicant Project Title Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

Markham Federation of Filipino 
Canadians 

Philippine Independence Day 
Celebration 

 $         5,000   $              4,000  $     3,500 (2018) 

Markham Concert Band Concert Sundays Series  $         5,000   $              3,000  $     4,000 (2018) 
Canada One Family Network Age of Literati Cultural Festival  $         5,000   $              4,000  $     4,500 (2018) 
International Music Education 
Centre (IMEC) Canada 

IMEC International Musical Arts 
Festival 

 $         5,000   $              3,000  $            0  (2018) 

Sing Fai Sports Club All Community Games Opening 
Ceremony 

 $         4,930   $              2,000  $     2,500 (2018) 

Unionville Village Conservancy Stiver Mill Farmers' Market  $         5,000   $              4,000  $     5,000 (2018) 
Unionville Theatre Company 2020 Show (Title Pending)  $         5,000   $              4,000  $     4,500 (2019) 
Womxn Offering Wisdom Womxn Offering Wisdom Conference  $         5,000   $              2,000  $     1,000 (2018) 
Wushu Ontario 2019 Canadian National Martial Arts 

Festival and Team Selections 
 $         5,000   $              4,500  $     4,500 (2018) 

Youth and Parents Association of 
Markham 

Limitless - Contest Series and Festival  $         5,000   $              3,000  $     2,000 (2018) 

New Step for You-Arts, 
Entertainment and Recreation 

3D Printing Pen Art Festival  $         5,000   $              3,000  $     3,000 (2018) 

Vedic Cultural Centre Arya Samaj South Asian Heritage Month 
Celebrations 

 $         5,000   $              3,000  $     3,500 (2018) 

Indian-Canadian Organization Annual Community and Cultural 
Celebrations 

 $         5,000   $              1,000  $     2,000 (2018) 

 

Note: Continued on next page 



ATTACHMENT 5 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2019-20 Funding Cycle)   

2 | P a g e  
 

Note: Continued from previous page 

Cultural Events and Programs 
      

 

Applicant Project Title Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

Cherish Integrated Services One and Only Artfest 2019  $         5,000   $              3,000  $     4,000 (2018) 
Markham Tamil Organization Tamil Heritage Month  $         5,000   $              1,000  $     1,500 (2019) 
Ontario Band Association OBA Concert Band Festival  $         5,000   $              4,500  $     4,500 (2019) 
Makham Village B.I.A. Festival of Lights  $         5,000   $              4,500  $     5,000 (2018) 
Centre for Tamil Heritage and 
Culture 

Markham Thai Pongal Vizha  $         5,000   $              3,000  $     4,500 (2019) 

Team Meibukan (Club Seiryu) Markham City Open  $         5,000   $              1,000  $     2,000 (2018) 
Kindred Spirits Orchestra Annual programs and concert series  $         5,000   $              4,500  $     5,000 (2017) 
Toronto Chinese Orchestra Butterfly Lovers Concert  $         5,000   $              3,000  First-time (n/a) 
Rugby Ontario Rugby Ontario Minor Festival  $         5,000   $              4,000  $     4,500 (2017) 
Markham Little Theatre September play  $         5,000   $              3,000  First-time (n/a) 
Heintzman House Celebrating the Canadian Experience  $         4,995   $              1,000  First-time (n/a) 
St. Mary and St. Samuel the 
Confessor Coptic Orthodox Church 

Community Festival  $         5,000   $              3,000  First-time (n/a) 

Centre for Immigrant and 
Community Services (CICS) 

Film Screening "2035"  $         5,000   $              1,000  First-time (n/a) 

Federation of Chinese Canadians in 
York Region (FCCYR) 

2020 Lunar New Year Celebration  $         5,000   $              1,000  $     2,500 (2017) 

 

 

Note: Continued on next page 



ATTACHMENT 5 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2019-20 Funding Cycle)   

3 | P a g e  
 

Note: Continued from previous page 

Cultural Events and Programs 
      

 

Applicant Project Title Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

Maple Panda Canada Panda Cup Table Tennis 
International Tournament 

 $         5,000   $              4,500  $     5,000 (2017) 

Moksha Canada Foundation Festival of Diversity  $       10,000   $              3,000  $     2,000 (2016) 

SUBTOTAL    $     159,925  $        89,500  
     

 
 

TOTAL 2019 FUNDING ENVELOPE - Cultural Events & Programs  $       76,000  $        76,000  
DIFFERENCE  $       83,925 

(over subscribed) 
 $        13,500 

(allocated from 
other funding 

streams) 

 

  



ATTACHMENT 5 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2019-20 Funding Cycle)   

4 | P a g e  
 

Major Community Festivals 
      

 

Applicant Project Title Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

Markham Village Festival 
Corporation 

Markham Village Music Festival  $                 10,000   $            10,000  $     10,000 (2018) 

Markham Rotary Club Foundation Markham Rotary Ribfest  $                 10,000   $            10,000  $     10,000 (2018) 
Unionville Festival Unionville Festival/Parade  $                 20,000   $            10,000  $     10,000 (2018) 
Markham Jazz Festival Markham Jazz Festival  $                 10,000   $            10,000  $     10,000 (2018) 
Power-Unit Youth Organization Night It Up!  $                 10,000   $            10,000  $     10,000 (2018) 
Unionville Presents - Thursday 
Nights at the Bandstand 

Thursday Nights at the Bandstand  $                 10,000   $            10,000  $     10,000 (2018) 

Unionville B.I.A. Unionville Olde Tyme Christmas  $                 10,000   $              8,000  $       8,000 (2018) 
Sanatan Mandir Cultural Centre Navratri Festival  $                 10,000   $              5,000  First-time (n/a) 
Centre of Sustainable and 
Integrated Design 

Ice and Snow Festival  $                   5,000   $              2,000  First-time (n/a) 

Federation of Chinese Canadians in 
Markham 

TD Taste of Asia Festival  $                 10,000   $            10,000  $     10,000 (2018) 

SUBTOTAL   $         105,000 $            85,000  

     
 

 
TOTAL 2019 FUNDING ENVELOPE - Major Community Festivals $         100,000 $          100,000  
DIFFERENCE $             5,000 

(over subscribed) 
-$            15,000 

(un-allocated and 
re-allocated to 
other funding 

streams) 

 

 



ATTACHMENT 5 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2019-20 Funding Cycle)   

5 | P a g e  
 

Seniors’ Clubs 
      

 

Applicant Project Title Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

Markham Ward 6 Seniors 
Association 

Winter Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  $     2,000 (2018) 

York Region Evergreen Seniors 
Wellness Association 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 1,500  $     1,500 (2018) 

Greensborough Tamil Seniors' 
Wellness Club 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  $     2,000 (2018) 

Boxgrove Senior's Community 
Wellness Club 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,500  $     2,500 (2018) 

Middlefield Seniors' Wellness Club Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 3,000  $     3,000 (2018) 
Fengcai Senior Activity Centre Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  $     2,000 (2018) 
Milliken on the Move Older Adults' 
Club Corp. (MOTM) 

Summer Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 3,000  $     3,000 (2018) 

Angus Glen Older Adults Club 
(AGOAC) 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 3,000  $     3,000 (2018) 

Markham Tamil Seniors Association 
Canada 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,500  $     2,500 (2018) 

Armadale Older Adults Club Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  $    1,500 (2018) 
Markham Seniors Welfare 
Association 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 1,500  First-time (n/a) 

 

 

Note: Continued on next page 



ATTACHMENT 5 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2019-20 Funding Cycle)   

6 | P a g e  
 

Note: Continued from previous page 

Seniors’ Clubs 
      

 

Applicant Project Title Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

SUBURBANaires Senior Men's 
Chorus 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,500  First-time (n/a) 

Pustimargiya Vaishnav Samaj of 
Canada (PMVS of Canada) 

Seniors Annual Programs and 
Activities 

 $                   3,000   $                 2,000  First-time (n/a) 

SEAS Centre Aging Well with Karaoke  $                   3,000   $                 1,000  $     2,000 (2018) 
Armadale Punjabi Seniors Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  First-time (n/a) 
Paradise Senior Association 
Markham 

Annual Programs and Activities  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  $     2,000 (2017) 

Unionville Home Society Annual Seniors Series  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  $     3,000 (2017) 

SUBTOTAL    $             51,000   $           36,500   

     
 

 
TOTAL 2019 FUNDING ENVELOPE – Seniors’ Clubs  $             40,000   $           40,000   
DIFFERENCE  $             11,000 

(over subscribed) 
-$             3,500 

(un-allocated 
and re-allocated 
to other funding 

streams) 

 

 

 

 



ATTACHMENT 5 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2019-20 Funding Cycle)   

7 | P a g e  
 

Sports Events 
      

 

Applicants Project Title Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

Unionville Tennis Club 2019 OTA Outdoor Jr U18 Provincial 
Championship 

 $                  5,000   $                3,500  $     5,000 (2018) 

Squash Ontario Ontario Masters Squash 
Championships 

 $                  5,000   $                2,500  $     5,000 (2018) 

Table Tennis Canada 2019 ITTF Challenge Plus Canada 
Open 

 $                10,000   $                9,000  $   10,000 (2017) 

DanceSport Grand Prix Canada World DanceSport Championship in 
Senior 2 Standard 

 $                10,000   $              10,000  First-time (n/a) 

Muaythai Canada National Championship 2019  $                10,000   $                5,000  $     7,500 (2018) 
Water Polo Canada 14U Eastern National 

Championships 
 $                10,000   $                4,000  $     7,500 (2019) 

Ontario Table Tennis Association Ontario Cup Final  $                  7,000   $                3,500  $     7,500 (2017) 
Glimmer Athletic Club Inc. 2019 Canadian National 

Championships in Rhythmic 
Gymnastics 

 $                10,000   $                7,500  First-time (n/a) 

SUBTOTAL   $         67,000  $         45,000  

     
 

 
TOTAL 2019 FUNDING ENVELOPE - Sports Events  $         40,000  $         40,000  
DIFFERENCE  $         27,000 

(over subscribed) 
 $           5,000 

(allocated from 
other funding 

streams) 

 

 


